

**GPU Nuclear Corporation** 

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number.

November 19, 1990

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Docket No. 50~219 Technical Specification Change Request No. 195

Pursuant to 10CFR50.90, GPU Nuclear Corporation, operator of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, requests a change to Appendix A of its Operating License.

Technical Specification Table 4.1.1 is requested to be revised to include surveillance intervals which are correct for analog instruments and to extend a digital surveillance test interval based on switch performance data. The existing intervals describe acceptable time limits for the previous digital switch sensors which have been replaced. Also, a correction to the bases for Technical Specification 3.1 is submitted. An error has been identified which incorrectly describes the control features of the High Drywell Pressure Trip System. NRC approval for changes to the bases for the Technical Specification is not required. This letter serves as docketed notification of the requisite correction.

If there are any questions, please call Mr. John Rogers, Licensing Engineer at (609) 971-4893.

Very truly yours,

E.E. Fitzpatrick Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

EEF/JJR:jc cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

> NRC Resident Inspector Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Mr. Alexander Dromerick, Project Manager U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

ADD ADOI

GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of General Public Utilities Corporation

## Nuclear

1. 1

## **GPU Nuclear Corporation**

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number.

November 19, 1990

Mr. Kent Tosch, Chief Bureau of Radiation Protection Department of Environmental Protection CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625

Dear Mr. Tosch:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Provisional Operating License No. DPR-16 Technical Specification Change Request No. 195

Pursuant to 10CFR50.91(b)(1), please find enclosed a copy of the subject document which was filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on November 19 , 1990.

Very truly yours,

mpa

E. E. Fitzpatrick Vice President & Director Oyster Creek

EEF/JJR:jc Enclosure



**GPU Nuclear Corporation** 

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

November 19, 1990

The Honorable Debra Madensky Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

Dear Mayor Madensky:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Provisional Operating License No. DPR-16 Technical Specification Change Reguest No. 195

Enclosed herewith is one copy of the Technical Specification Change Request No. 195 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating S'ation Operating Licensing.

This document was filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on November 19 , 1990.

Very truly yours,

E. E. Fitzpátrick Vice President & Director Oyster Creek

EEF/JJR:jc Enclosure